MINUTES OF THE BUDGET PUBLIC HEARING OF THE MALDEN SCHOOL COMMITTEE Monday, June 7, 2021 Virtual Meeting

Mayor Christenson called the meeting to order at 5:00 p.m.

Mayor Christenson read the protocols in accordance with the format used for the meeting as follows: "In accordance with Governor Baker's March 12th, 2020 Order Suspending Certain Provisions of the Open Meeting Law, M.G.L. c. 30A, § 18, as well as the Governor's August 23rd and December 8th, 2020 revised guidance prohibiting assemblage of more than 25 people, this meeting will be conducted via remote participation. In-person attendance by members of the public is prohibited, but all effort will be made to permit public attendance of this meeting via remote access by internet, telephone and public broadcast by MATV/Urban Media Arts on public access television channels. Public access will also be provided by posting draft minutes and/or transcript recording or record of the meeting on the City of Malden website at cityofmalden.org as soon as practicable after this meeting."

Mayor Christenson invited Mr. Weldai to provide instructions to the attendees on how to make comments during the "Public Comment" part of the meeting.

Roll Call

The following attendance was taken:

Mayor Christenson Present Mr. Drummey Absent Mr. Froio Present Mr. Gray Present Mr. Iovino Present Ms. Luong Absent Mr. McCarthy Absent Ms. Spadafora Present Mr. Weldai Present Superintendent Oteri Present Clerk Present

Budget Public Hearing

Mayor Christenson commended Budget Subcommittee Chair, Ms. Spadafora for a well-balanced budget. Ms. Spadafora thanked Superintendent Oteri and Business Manager, Ms. Toni Mertz.

Public Comment

Mayor Christenson deferred to the attendees for anyone who may have any comments. There were no comments. Mayor Christenson closed this portion of the meeting.

Adjournment

Ms. Spadafora made a motion to adjourn at 5:06 p.m. Mr. Iovino seconded and it was so VOTED. Motion passed unanimously.

I certify that a notice of this meeting was filed with the Clerk of the City of Malden in the manner provided under Chapter 39, Section 23A of the General Laws.

Shirley Dorai, Clerk